

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4388 OF 2023

Shree Virupaksha Shree Girswami
Manorkar Math, Nashik & Ors. Petitioners

versus

The Joint Charity Commissioner
Nashik Region, Nashik & Ors. Respondents

.....

- Mr. P. B. Shah i/b. Gunjan Shah, Advocate for Petitioner.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 12th APRIL 2023**

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners states that there is connected Writ Petition between the same parties concerning the same subject matter i.e. Writ Petition (ST) No.7681 of 2023.
2. Considering this submissions, tag both these Petitions together and place them on admission board on 08/06/2023.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)