

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4388 OF 2023

Shree Virupaksha Shree Girswami
Manorkar Math Nashik & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Joint Charity Commissioner,
Nashik Region Nashik & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.11377 OF 2023

Shree Virupaksha Shree Girswami
Manorkar Math Nashik & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Shree Virupaksh Shivachar Ya
Manurkar Maharaj & Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent (State).

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 30th NOVEMBER, 2023.

P.C.

. This matter was listed on the board which was published at around 10:30 a.m. on 30th November, 2023. Therefore it appears that Petitioners are not present when the matter was called.

2. None for the Petitioners, stand over to **14th December, 2023.**

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]