



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4388 OF 2023

Shree Virupaksha Shree Girswami Manorkar Math,
Nashik and Others

...Petitioners

Versus

Joint Charity Commissioner Nashik Region Nashik
and Others

...Respondents

Mr. Prafulla B. Shah, Ms. Gunjan Shah for Petitioners.
Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 4th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner submits that the order of administrative side will have to be obtained for tagging connected Civil Revision Application along with present Writ Petition. At his request, stand over to **24th November, 2025** under the caption for 'directions'.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]