

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4388 OF 2023

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.11.24
19:20:28 +0530

Shree Virupaksha Guru Shree Girswami Manorkar ...Petitioners
Math, Nashik and Others

Versus

Joint Charity Commissioner, Nashik, Region Nashik ...Respondents
and Others

Ms. Gunjan Shah a/w. Mr. Sandeep Patade, for the Petitioners.
Ms. S.D.Chipade, AGP for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 24, 2025

P. C. :

1. The order on administrative side is yet to be obtained.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 8th December, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]